

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer Jagannathpur, Sunamganj www.lged.jagannathpur.sunamganj.gov.bd শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি "

Memo No : 46.02.9047.000.014.370.20-51 Date : 28.10.2020

## e-Tender Notice Number 05/2020-2021

## **Open Tendering Method (OTM)**

e-Tender is invited in the e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the following Packages

Tender ID No	Package No	Name of Work	Date and time of last selling	Deadline for Submission of tender Security	Date and time of Closing
1	2	3	4	5	6
507842	e- Tender/PEDP4/SNM/JAG/ 2020-21/W2.02431	Construction of Additional Class room at Audat Purba Budhrail Atghar Govt. Primary School Under PEDP-4 [3H-Stair-WB Ext.] with Furniture Supply.	23 November 2020 16.00	23 November 2020 16.30	23 November 2020 17.00
507845	e- Tender/PEDP4/SNM/JAG/ 2020-21/W14.1141	Construction of Boundary wall at Bangla Bazar GPS under PEDP-4 Upazila : Jagannathpur Dist. Sunamganj.	23 November 2020 16.00	23 November 2020 16.30	23 November 2020 17.00
507848	e- Tender/PEDP4/SNM/JAG/ 2020-21/W2.01548	Construction of additional class room at Abdul Kadir Govt. Primary school under PEDP-4 [2H-1V-WB Ext] with Furniture Supply.	23 November 2020 16.00	23 November 2020 16.30	23 November 2020 17.00
507851	e- Tender/PEDP4/SNM/JAG/ 2020-21/W2.02699	Construction of Additional Class room at Jagannathpur Adarshaw (Model) Govt. Primary School Under PEDP-4 [3H-WB Ext.] with Furniture Supply.	23 November 2020 16.00	23 November 2020 16.30	23 November 2020 17.00

This is an Online Tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To Submit e-Tender, Please register on e-GP System (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for more details please contact support desk contact numbers.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents form the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through on line from any reistered bank branches upto (Time specified in online Notice)

Further information and guidelines are available in the e-GP portal and e-GP help desk also from e-mail <a href="mailto:ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd">ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd</a> Phone.08727-56088, 01708-161679.

Interested Persons can communicate with the undersigned during office hour.

(Gulam Sarowar)
Upazila Engineer
Phone No-01708-161679
e-mail-ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd

Date: 28.10.2020 Memo No: 46.02.9047.000.014.360.20-51/1(100)

## Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

- 01. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
- 02. The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka.
- 03. The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, Sylhet Division, Sylhet.
- 04. The Superintending Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, Sylhet Region , Sylhet.
- 05. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj.
- 06. The Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dist: Sunamganj.
  07. Chairman, Upazila Parishad ,Jagannathpur Upazila Dist: Sunamganj.
  08. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Jagannathpur, Sunamganj.

- 09. The Upazila Engineer-----(all)-----------Dist : Sunamganj.
- 10. The Upazila Education Officer, Jagannathpur, Sunamganj.
- 11. The Editor-----Paper, Places publish this tender Notice within 3(three) days in inner page for one time. Otherwise bill will not to be paid.
- 12. Mr.M/S -----Contractor (all) Jagannathpur, Sunamganj.
- 13. Notice Board.

(Gulam Sarowar) Upazila Engineer Phone No-01708-161679 e-mail-ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd